1984 ORDINANCES

- **1984-01** ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
- **1984-02** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1983-02 RELATING TO THE FLOOD HAZARD AREAS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1984-03** AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BOCA BASIC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE 1981, SECOND EDITION, AS AMENDED.
- 1984-04 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES FOR HOLDERS WHO DESIRE TO EXCAVATE IN OR ON A PUBLIC STREET TO REPAIR, REPLACE, OR SERVICE UTILITY LINES UNDER THE SURFACE OF THE PUBLIC STREETS OR PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO AND ESTABLISHING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS THEREOF.
- **1984-05** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 1981-04 BY CHANGING THE LOCATION OF PUBLIC POSTING PLACES WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1984-06 NOT IN BOOK**
- **1984-07** AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING HOURS OF OPERATION FOR RYAN PARK AND ESTABLISHING CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF.
- 1984-08 AN ORDINANCE PERMITTING THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO RETAIN AS HIS PERSONAL PROPERTY, ALL FUNDS RECEIVED BY THE MAYOR FOR PERFORMING MARRIAGES IN HIS CAPACITY AS MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE.
- **1984-09** VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO ZONING ORDINANCE
- **1984-10** AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$110,000 OF NOTES BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING PART OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING A BUILDING WHICH WILL BE USED FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICES IN THE VILLAGE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.